Public Document Pack

Date: 27/04/2018

Ask For: Emily Kennedy th t
Direct Dial: (01843) 577046 ane
Email: emily.kennedy@thanet.gov.uk district council

LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE

8 MAY 2018

A meeting of the Licensing Sub Committee will be held at 10.00 am on Tuesday, 8 May 2018
in the Council Chamber, Council Offices, Cecil Street, Margate, Kent.

Membership:

Councillors: Rogers, Dennis and Connor

AGENDA

ltem Subject

1. ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN

2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

"To receive any declarations of interest. Members are advised to consider the advice
contained within the Declaration of Interest Form attached at the back of this Agenda. If a
Member declares an interest, they should complete that form and hand it to the Officer
clerking the meeting and then take the prescribed course of action.'

4.  APPLICATION FOR PREMISES LICENCE - MARGATE MAIN SANDS, MARINE
TERRACE, MARGATE (Pages 3 - 42)

Declaration of Interests Form

Thanet District Council, PO Box 9, Cecil Street, Margate, Kent, CT9 1XZ
Tel: +44 (0)1843 577000 Fax: +44 (0)1843 290906 DX 30555 (Margate) www.thanet.gov.uk
Chief Executive: Madeline Homer

Page 1



This page is intentionally left blank



Agenda ltem 4

APPLICATION FOR PREMISES LICENCE -
MARGATE MAIN SANDS, MARINE TERRACE,

MARGATE CT9 1XJ

Licensing Sub-Committee — 08 May 2018 — 10am

Report Author
Portfolio Holder
Status
Classification:

Ward:

Jane Bennett Licensing Team Leader

Cllr Rosanna Taylor-Smith Operational Services
For Decision

Unrestricted

Margate Central

Executive Summary:

To consider this application for a premises licence in respect of Margate Main Sands,
Margate in the light of representations received.

Recommendation(s):

The instructions of the Sub-Committee are requested

CORPORATE IMPLICATIONS

Financial and
Value for
Money

None

Legal

There is a right of appeal to a Magistrates’ Court within 21 days of the date of
the decision of the Licensing Sub-Committee with regard to the grant/re
[...]
a
	4 Application for premises licence - Margate Main Sands, Marine Terrace, Margate
	Annex 1
	Annex 2
	Annex 3
	Annex 4

	 Declaration of Interests Form



Minutes of the meeting


LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE

Minutes of the meeting held on 8 May 2018 at 10.00 am in Council Chamber, Council 
Offices, Cecil Street, Margate, Kent.

Present: Councillors Rogers, Dennis and Connor

624. ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN 

Councillor Rogers proposed, Councillor Dennis seconded and it was agreed that 
Councillor Connor be the Chairman.

625. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

There were no apologies for absence.

626. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

There were no declarations of interest.

627. APPLICATION FOR PREMISES LICENCE - MARGATE MAIN SANDS, MARINE 
TERRACE, MARGATE 

It was agreed to adjourn the hearing until 22 May 2018 at 10.30am:

“Having heard from the applicant’s representative, Mr Holder; the Police representative, 
Inspector Ross and noting that the Police representative only received latest papers 20 
minutes before the hearing and Sub-Committee not having received the latest papers (as 
the updated papers were not submitted for the agenda), the Sub-Committee has decided 
to adjourn the meeting.  This is so that the Police and the Sub-Committee have 
reasonable time to consider the latest papers.”

Meeting concluded : 10.20am


